
October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 1 Class A

Connor Clausen Moose Lake/Willow 19:36.31   1 12
Gavin Thiry Moose Lake/Willow 19:40.02   2 12
Chase Clausen Moose Lake/Willow 20:23.73   3 10
Magnus Koecher Moose Lake/Willow 21:23.24   4 9
James Cornell Esko 21:37.25   5 11
Alex King Esko 21:39.16   6 8
David Cornell Esko 22:34.87   7 9
Max Olson Esko 22:43.48   8 7
Ray Henriquez Moose Lake/Willow 23:25.59   9 10
Ethan Putzke Esko 23:46.010  10 11
Stefan Ciuca Esko 23:47.111  11 12
Solomon Marxhausen Esko 23:51.312  12 8
Jeremiah Countryman Moose Lake/Willow 24:27.513  13 10
Eric Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow 24:46.014  14 10
Tobin Swimeley Moose Lake/Willow 27:24.1(> 7)  15 11
Dawson Prachar Esko 27:45.5(> 7)  16 7
Finn Muchow Esko 27:45.6(> 7)  17 7
Maxxwell Sauter Esko 29:22.7(> 7)  18 8
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October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 2 Class AA

Brady Janezich Hibbing 19:17.01   1 8
Mason Sovada Grand Rapids 19:18.32   2 12
Kale Fairchild Grand Rapids 19:18.43   3
Oliver Stevens Hibbing 19:20.94   4 11
Tim Kazmierczak Cloquet 19:29.25   5 8
Sam Barton Grand Rapids 19:29.36   6 11
Nick Ruzich Hibbing 19:35.37   7 11
Adam Oberg North Shore 19:38.28   8 8
Joseph Anderson Grand Rapids 19:38.99   9
Justin Walker Hibbing 19:47.210  10 11
Easton Fisher Hibbing 19:51.811  11 9
Preston Sullivan Hibbing 19:56.112  12 12
Sam Baumgardner Hibbing 19:58.913  13 7
Mathew Johnson Grand Rapids 20:00.414  14
Chance Jacobsen North Shore 20:06.415  15 7
Mitchell Anderson Hibbing 20:19.1(> 7)  16 12
Grant Oberg North Shore 20:31.416  17 8
Austin Valento Hibbing 20:36.7(> 7)  18 10
Tyler Breikreutz Hermantown 20:48.217  19 10
Noah Deluca Proctor 20:51.618  20 11
Ryan Monte Hermantown 20:51.919  21 11
Aiden Thorn Proctor 20:53.320  22 10
Bodyn Gunderson Cloquet 20:58.821  23 9
Kestan Bradley Hermantown 21:11.922  24 8
Ethan Aune Hibbing 21:14.3(> 7)  25 11
Haddon Taylor North Shore 21:17.223  26 12
Ellis Allen Cloquet 21:35.624  27 9
Kaleb Dobosenski Proctor 21:40.125  28 12
Kai Strom Hibbing 21:42.8(> 7)  29 10
Reid Ketola Grand Rapids 21:42.926  30
Lucas Rychart Grand Rapids 21:44.927  31
Joel Frost Grand Rapids 21:45.5(> 7)  32
Brandon Bandy Cloquet 21:51.328  33 11
Lucas LeSarge Proctor 21:52.429  34 10
Daniel Harnell Proctor 21:53.130  35 12
Isaac Schmidt North Shore 21:54.431  36 10
Cooper Caine Hermantown 21:56.332  37 10
Finn Taylor North Shore 21:58.333  38 10
Rylan Brown North Shore 22:03.934  39 10
Ace Vang Cloquet 22:05.535  40 10
John Lund Hibbing 22:06.7(> 7)  41 8
Toby Schunk Proctor 22:13.936  42
Alex Gallant Duluth Denfeld 22:14.5(< 5)  43 11
Micah Sween Grand Rapids 22:38.8(> 7)  44 10
Jake Endeldinger Grand Rapids 22:40.7(> 7)  45 10
Trevor Anderson Proctor 22:44.837  46 9
Anders Chalberg Cloquet 22:45.238  47 11
Odin Hansen North Shore 23:04.7(> 7)  48 10
Noah Thurston Hermantown 23:08.539  49 8
Harri Larson Hibbing 23:13.9(> 7)  50 9
Kristofor Cloud Cloquet 23:14.340  51 10
Cael Martineau Hermantown 23:21.241  52 10
Ben Johnson Proctor 23:26.1(> 7)  53 11
Alex Johnson Proctor 23:26.7(> 7)  54 11
Lucas Hintz Hibbing 23:30.2(> 7)  55 7
Karl Thompson Cloquet 23:34.5(> 7)  56 12

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 2 Class AA

Aidan Reini Hibbing 23:43.1(> 7)  57 8
Noah Bigelow Hibbing 23:53.1(> 7)  58 8
Alex Stone North Shore 23:59.8(> 7)  59 10
Robert Rodriguez North Shore 24:06.1(> 7)  60 11
Sam Painter Cloquet 24:07.5(> 7)  61 9
Jaiden Touchstone Hibbing 24:21.8(> 7)  62 9
Cai Mulder Hermantown 24:34.142  63 11
Andrew Shepherd Cloquet 24:47.2(> 7)  64 9
Cole Merritt Hermantown 25:04.6(> 7)  65 10
Kai Yurek Cloquet 25:15.4(> 7)  66 9
Henry Fredeen Hibbing 25:41.3(> 7)  67 7
Dayton Landey Grand Rapids 25:47.4(> 7)  68
Kyle Larson Duluth Denfeld 25:59.1(< 5)  69 11
Connor Purcell Cloquet 26:07.3(> 7)  70 11
Tommy Radosevich Cloquet 29:56.4(> 7)  71 9
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October 18, 2022

Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Class - 3 Class AAA

Peter Saftner Duluth East 18:24.11   1 10
Aidan Van Straten Duluth East 18:29.52   2 12
Tate Johnson Duluth East 18:33.03   3 12
Owen Blascyk Duluth East 18:33.14   4 9
Colin Willemsen Duluth East 18:34.45   5 12
Joseph Gustafson Duluth East 18:41.36   6 9
Breck Burns Duluth East 18:50.37   7 9
Russell Hill Duluth East 18:57.8(> 7)   8 9
James Kyes Duluth East 19:14.3(> 7)   9 11
Thomas Critchley Menor Duluth East 19:24.5(> 7)  10 12
August Capps Duluth East 19:31.5(> 7)  11 9
Paavo Rova Duluth East 19:54.3(> 7)  12 11
Orien Eamonn Duluth East 20:03.2(> 7)  13 10
Gus Olson Duluth East 20:08.0(> 7)  14 11
Max Hedger Duluth East 20:15.9(> 7)  15 9
Miles Goetzman Duluth East 20:30.7(> 7)  16 12
Benjamin Thorson Duluth East 20:34.8(> 7)  17 9
Will Packer Duluth East 20:41.9(> 7)  18 11
Aidan Thibault Duluth East 20:51.4(> 7)  19 12
Keegan Persons Duluth East 21:00.4(> 7)  20 9
Weston Strege Duluth East 21:04.1(> 7)  21 7
Maxwell Edmunds Duluth East 21:27.7(> 7)  22 9
Casper Wronka Duluth East 21:34.6(> 7)  23 9
Rowan Fitzpatrick Duluth East 22:00.6(> 7)  24 9
Gabriel Javaherian Duluth East 22:08.9(> 7)  25 10
Barrett Loof Duluth East 22:39.6(> 7)  26 11
Oden Pederson Duluth East 22:55.4(> 7)  27
Abram Aronson Duluth East 23:21.4(> 7)  28 11
Kishiro Gotto Duluth East 25:05.5(> 7)  29 12
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 1 Class A

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position -     1

19
20:53.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Connor Clausen 1 19:36.3   1 12     1 19:36.3
Gavin Thiry 2 19:40.0   2 12     3 39:16.3
Chase Clausen 3 20:23.7   3 10     6 59:40.0
Magnus Koecher 4 21:23.2   4 9    10 1:21:03.2
Ray Henriquez 9 23:25.5   5 10    19 1:44:28.7
Jeremiah Countryman (13) 24:27.5   6 10 (32) 2:08:56.2
Eric Ellingson (14) 24:46.0   7 10 (46) 2:33:42.2
Tobin Swimeley More 27:24.1   8 11 3:01:06.3

Esko Finish Position -     2

36
22:28.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

James Cornell 5 21:37.2   1 11     5 21:37.2
Alex King 6 21:39.1   2 8    11 43:16.3
David Cornell 7 22:34.8   3 9    18 1:05:51.1
Max Olson 8 22:43.4   4 7    26 1:28:34.5
Ethan Putzke 10 23:46.0   5 11    36 1:52:20.5
Stefan Ciuca (11) 23:47.1   6 12 (47) 2:16:07.6
Solomon Marxhausen (12) 23:51.3   7 8 (59) 2:39:58.9
Dawson Prachar More 27:45.5   8 7 3:07:44.4
Finn Muchow More 27:45.6   9 7 3:35:30.0
Maxxwell Sauter More 29:22.7  10 8 4:04:52.7
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 2 Class AA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

33
19:34.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brady Janezich 1 19:17.0   1 8     1 19:17.0
Oliver Stevens 4 19:20.9   2 11     5 38:37.9
Nick Ruzich 7 19:35.3   3 11    12 58:13.2
Justin Walker 10 19:47.2   4 11    22 1:18:00.4
Easton Fisher 11 19:51.8   5 9    33 1:37:52.2
Preston Sullivan (12) 19:56.1   6 12 (45) 1:57:48.3
Sam Baumgardner (13) 19:58.9   7 7 (58) 2:17:47.2
Mitchell Anderson More 20:19.1   8 12 2:38:06.3
Austin Valento More 20:36.7   9 10 2:58:43.0
Ethan Aune More 21:14.3  10 11 3:19:57.3
Kai Strom More 21:42.8  11 10 3:41:40.1
John Lund More 22:06.7  12 8 4:03:46.8
Harri Larson More 23:13.9  13 9 4:27:00.7
Lucas Hintz More 23:30.2  14 7 4:50:30.9
Aidan Reini More 23:43.1  15 8 5:14:14.0
Noah Bigelow More 23:53.1  16 8 5:38:07.1
Jaiden Touchstone More 24:21.8  17 9 6:02:28.9
Henry Fredeen More 25:41.3  18 7 6:28:10.2

Grand Rapids Finish Position -     2

34
19:33.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mason Sovada 2 19:18.3   1 12     2 19:18.3
Kale Fairchild 3 19:18.4   2     5 38:36.7
Sam Barton 6 19:29.3   3 11    11 58:06.0
Joseph Anderson 9 19:38.9   4    20 1:17:44.9
Mathew Johnson 14 20:00.4   5    34 1:37:45.3
Reid Ketola (26) 21:42.9   6 (60) 1:59:28.2
Lucas Rychart (27) 21:44.9   7 (87) 2:21:13.1
Joel Frost More 21:45.5   8 2:42:58.6
Micah Sween More 22:38.8   9 10 3:05:37.4
Jake Endeldinger More 22:40.7  10 10 3:28:18.1
Dayton Landey More 25:47.4  11 3:54:05.5

North Shore Finish Position -     3

93
20:41.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Adam Oberg 8 19:38.2   1 8     8 19:38.2
Chance Jacobsen 15 20:06.4   2 7    23 39:44.6
Grant Oberg 16 20:31.4   3 8    39 1:00:16.0
Haddon Taylor 23 21:17.2   4 12    62 1:21:33.2
Isaac Schmidt 31 21:54.4   5 10    93 1:43:27.6
Finn Taylor (33) 21:58.3   6 10 (126) 2:05:25.9
Rylan Brown (34) 22:03.9   7 10 (160) 2:27:29.8
Odin Hansen More 23:04.7   8 10 2:50:34.5
Alex Stone More 23:59.8   9 10 3:14:34.3
Robert Rodriguez More 24:06.1  10 11 3:38:40.4

Cloquet Finish Position -     4

113
21:12.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tim Kazmierczak 5 19:29.2   1 8     5 19:29.2
Bodyn Gunderson 21 20:58.8   2 9    26 40:28.0
Ellis Allen 24 21:35.6   3 9    50 1:02:03.6

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 2 Class AA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Cloquet Finish Position -     4

113
21:12.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brandon Bandy 28 21:51.3   4 11    78 1:23:54.9
Ace Vang 35 22:05.5   5 10   113 1:46:00.4
Anders Chalberg (38) 22:45.2   6 11 (151) 2:08:45.6
Kristofor Cloud (40) 23:14.3   7 10 (191) 2:31:59.9
Karl Thompson More 23:34.5   8 12 2:55:34.4
Sam Painter More 24:07.5   9 9 3:19:41.9
Andrew Shepherd More 24:47.2  10 9 3:44:29.1
Kai Yurek More 25:15.4  11 9 4:09:44.5
Connor Purcell More 26:07.3  12 11 4:35:51.8
Tommy Radosevich More 29:56.4  13 9 5:05:48.2

Proctor Finish Position -     5

122
21:26.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Noah Deluca 18 20:51.6   1 11    18 20:51.6
Aiden Thorn 20 20:53.3   2 10    38 41:44.9
Kaleb Dobosenski 25 21:40.1   3 12    63 1:03:25.0
Lucas LeSarge 29 21:52.4   4 10    92 1:25:17.4
Daniel Harnell 30 21:53.1   5 12   122 1:47:10.5
Toby Schunk (36) 22:13.9   6 (158) 2:09:24.4
Trevor Anderson (37) 22:44.8   7 9 (195) 2:32:09.2
Ben Johnson More 23:26.1   8 11 2:55:35.3
Alex Johnson More 23:26.7   9 11 3:19:02.0

Hermantown Finish Position -     6

129
21:35.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tyler Breikreutz 17 20:48.2   1 10    17 20:48.2
Ryan Monte 19 20:51.9   2 11    36 41:40.1
Kestan Bradley 22 21:11.9   3 8    58 1:02:52.0
Cooper Caine 32 21:56.3   4 10    90 1:24:48.3
Noah Thurston 39 23:08.5   5 8   129 1:47:56.8
Cael Martineau (41) 23:21.2   6 10 (170) 2:11:18.0
Cai Mulder (42) 24:34.1   7 11 (212) 2:35:52.1
Cole Merritt More 25:04.6   8 10 3:00:56.7

Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alex Gallant Less 22:14.5   1 11 22:14.5
Kyle Larson Less 25:59.1   2 11 48:13.6
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October 18, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Class - 3 Class AAA

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Duluth East Finish Position -     1

15
18:30.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Peter Saftner 1 18:24.1   1 10     1 18:24.1
Aidan Van Straten 2 18:29.5   2 12     3 36:53.6
Tate Johnson 3 18:33.0   3 12     6 55:26.6
Owen Blascyk 4 18:33.1   4 9    10 1:13:59.7
Colin Willemsen 5 18:34.4   5 12    15 1:32:34.1
Joseph Gustafson (6) 18:41.3   6 9 (21) 1:51:15.4
Breck Burns (7) 18:50.3   7 9 (28) 2:10:05.7
Russell Hill More 18:57.8   8 9 2:29:03.5
James Kyes More 19:14.3   9 11 2:48:17.8
Thomas Critchley More 19:24.5  10 12 3:07:42.3
August Capps More 19:31.5  11 9 3:27:13.8
Paavo Rova More 19:54.3  12 11 3:47:08.1
Orien Eamonn More 20:03.2  13 10 4:07:11.3
Gus Olson More 20:08.0  14 11 4:27:19.3
Max Hedger More 20:15.9  15 9 4:47:35.2
Miles Goetzman More 20:30.7  16 12 5:08:05.9
Benjamin Thorson More 20:34.8  17 9 5:28:40.7
Will Packer More 20:41.9  18 11 5:49:22.6
Aidan Thibault More 20:51.4  19 12 6:10:14.0
Keegan Persons More 21:00.4  20 9 6:31:14.4
Weston Strege More 21:04.1  21 7 6:52:18.5
Maxwell Edmunds More 21:27.7  22 9 7:13:46.2
Casper Wronka More 21:34.6  23 9 7:35:20.8
Rowan Fitzpatrick More 22:00.6  24 9 7:57:21.4
Gabriel Javaherian More 22:08.9  25 10 8:19:30.3
Barrett Loof More 22:39.6  26 11 8:42:09.9
Oden Pederson More 22:55.4  27 9:05:05.3
Abram Aronson More 23:21.4  28 11 9:28:26.7
Kishiro Gotto More 25:05.5  29 12 9:53:32.2
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